/	61	P	E	- - -	
(0	JUN	0	3	2004	المدور و

01 FC:8021

06-14-2004



	BID BINK BIBK (BBIN 1880) (A 180)				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RADEMAR REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	764773				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
6.3.04	Name: TEFAL S.A.				
Thierry SIMOND					
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
	Street Address: ZI des Granges				
Security Agreement Change of Name	74150 Rumilly, France				
Other					
	City:State:Zip:				
04/26/2004 Execution Date:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/200,431	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00				
Name:David I. Greenbaum, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed				
Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Training to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Oob Officed Nations Plaza	23-0825-0576900				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017					
City:State:Zip:					
DO NOTASE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
[<i>//</i> /	· 1 K/ /// //				
David I. Greenbaum	June 3, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				
ECOOPER 00000058 29200431 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thierry Simond ("Assignor"), a French oitizen, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

BARBEQUE

as described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by me, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, TEFAL S.A. ("Assignee"), a French joint stock company, having a place of business at ZI des Granges, 74150 Rumilly, France is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And I hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, David I. Greenbaum, of Fross Zelniok Lehrman & Zissu, P.C., to insert here in parentheses (Application Number 29/200,431, filed 02/24/2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

26 Avril 2004 (Date)

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

Simons Theory
(Signature)

\\ump1\voi2\firmdocs\EAndcraon\TBFA\BARBEQUE - 0409342\040225-0409342-patent app-ca.doc

PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0214